

CS DJ No.834/2023

SURENDER YADAV VS. SHABNAM & ANR.

22.11.2023

Fresh suit filed through e-filing received from facilitation centre.

Present: Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Fresh suit for Specific Performance and Consequential Relief of Permanent Injunction, which has been filed on-line on the website of the court, has been received by way of assignment. However, the complete file has not been received by this court.

Counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to file hard copy of the plaint on or before the next date.

Now, to come up for filing on record the complete copy of the plaint alongwith the documents on next date.

To come up on 29.11.2023.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/22.11.2023