

CS DJ834/23
SURENDER YADAV Vs. SHABNAM

27.01.2024

Present: Plaintiff in person.

None for the defendant.

Be awaited for presence of the counsel for the parties.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/27.01.2024

At 10.21 a.m.

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Tomar, counsel for the defendant.

Vakalatnama has been filed by the counsel for the defendants today itself.

Service is complete.

Counsel for the defendant states that copy of plaint and documents has not been supplied to him by the plaintiff.

The perusal of the summons shows that summons with copy has been received by Shabnam.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he is ready to supply scanned copy again to the counsel for the defendant.

Let written statement and reply to application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC be filed by the defendant within statutory time limit from today with advance copy thereof to the opposite party on or before the next date.

Now, to come up for arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC, for filing of replication with advance copy thereof to the opposite party, completion of pleadings of the parties, admission/denial of the documents and for framing of the issues on 27.03.2024.

(Vikram Bali)
ADJ-02/ North/ Rohini Court
Delhi/27.01.2024