

14 CS DJ 834/23 SURENDER YADAV Vs. SHABNAM

24.07.2024

Present: Sh. Vikas Gautam, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Tomar and Sh. R. K. Gupta, Counsel for the defendant.

Counsel for the plaintiff states that he will take address of Islam s/o Masum and take appropriate steps to implead him.

Counsel for the defendant states that he will supply the address of Islam son of Masum.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on

17.09.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.07.2024