

CS DJ 834/23
SURENDER YADAV Vs. SHABNAM

17.09.2024

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.

Counsel for the plaintiff presses his application u/o 1 Rule 10 CPC dated 30.07.2024.

Issue fresh notice in the application to the proposed defendant Sh. Islam s/o Sh. Masoom on filing of PF/RC by the counsel for the plaintiff for the NDOH.

Process dasti be given to the counsel for the plaintiff, as prayed for.

Service through all modes, is permitted.

At the request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up on
24.12.2024.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/17.09.2024