

CS DJ 834/23
SURENDER YADAV Vs. SHABNAM

24.12.2024

At 10.03 a.m.

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Harish, clerk of Sh. Sunil Tomar, counsel for the
defendant.

Be awaited for the counsel for the defendant.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.12.2024

At 11.06 a.m.

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Tomar with Sh. Shyamsunder Chawla, counsel for
the defendant in person.

Perusal of the summons shows that same have been sent to
Iqbal Son of Sh. Masoom.

Counsel for the defendant points out that the correct name is
Islam S/o of Sh. Masoom, resident of Moolchand Colony, Adarsh Nagar.

Counsel for the plaintiff requests for fresh notice to
proposed defendant.

Let order dated 17.09.2024 be complied with afresh for the
next date of hearing.

Counsel for the plaintiff is at liberty to file fresh address of
the propose defendant, if any.

To come up on **05.03.2025**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.12.2024