

05.03.2025

Present: Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sunil Tomar, Counsel for the defendant.

It is stated by both the parties that the present matter is likely to be settled and the present matter may be referred to Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi for settlement.

At joint request of both the parties, the present matter is hereby referred to Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

Consent proforma, signed by both the parties, is placed on record.

Parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi on 25.03.2025 at 02.00 p.m. In case of failure of the compromise, the parties shall report back to this court for 22.07.2025 for report of service upon proposed defendant.

Let order dated 07.09.2024 be complied with afresh for the next date of hearing by the plaintiff.

Counsels for the parties states that they will ensure that proposed defendant will also be present in the mediation centre for comprehensive compromise.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/05.03.2025