

CS DJ 834/23

SURENDER YADAV Vs. SHABNAM

22/07/2025

Present : Sh. Parvesh Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Sunil Tomar, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

At joint request of Ld. Counsel for the parties, be
awaited for report of mediation and in case of failure of mediation
for service upon proposed defendant on **03/12/2025**.

Let order dated 24/12/2024 be complied with afresh
for the next date of hearing.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/22/07/2025