

CS DJ 834/23

SURENDER YADAV Vs. SHABNAM

24/03/2026

Present : Sh. Parvez Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Mukesh Yadav, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1
& 2.

Postal Receipts for service upon Islam, S/o Sh. Masoom have been filed. The name of Islam is mentioned as Ikraan Qureshi in the Speed Post Receipt. Court is not satisfied with the service.

Let order dated 24/12/2024 be complied with afresh for **04/04/2026**.

Liberty is granted to the plaintiff to file fresh addresses of Islam, S/o Sh. Masoom.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/24/03/2026