

CS DJ 834/23
SURENDER YADAV Vs. SHABNAM

24.04.2026

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Sunil Tomar, Counsel for the defendants no.1 and 2.

At request of plaintiff, be awaited for 02.00 p.m.

At 10.39 a.m.

Present: Sh. Parvesh dahiya, counsel for the plaintiff.

Case taken up out of turn on request of the counsel for the plaintiff who states that he has to urgently leave due to death of his known person.

He states that he will file an appropriate application showing compliance of order dated 24.03.2026.

At request of the counsel for the plaintiff, to come up for consideration on **01.07.2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.04.2026

At 12.13 p.m.

At this stage, Sh. Bhanu Deepak Mishra, counsel for the defendant has appeared in person and has filed vakalatnama on behalf of defendant no.1 and 2 i.e. Sabnam and Hassan. He is apprised of today's proceedings.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-2/NORTH/ ROHINI
COURT/DELHI/24.04.2026